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Pos N° Cognome, nome Società Licenza Ss Cat Gara Tempo Dist.
min/km

Ritmo Per cat.

1 2627 ✱OTTONI REBECCA ATL. RIGOLETTO CG002704 F AF CAMPESTRE 4 KM 17'40 - 04:01 1° AF
2 2624 ✱ORSI OLIVIA ATL. RIGOLETTO CG002181 F AF CAMPESTRE 4 KM 17'41 +0'01 04:01 2° AF
3 2599 ✱MARCONI ELISA ATL. RIGOLETTO CG001828 F JF CAMPESTRE 4 KM 17'41 +0'01 04:01 1° JF
4 1698 ✱BARBIERI RAMONA A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874 GE006074 F SF45 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 17'41 +0'01 04:01 1° SF45
5 2553 ✱DONADELLO CHIARA ATL. RIGOLETTO CG001791 F PF CAMPESTRE 4 KM 17'50 +0'10 04:03 1° PF
6 1736 BENATTI PAOLO ASD TRI AIRONI CG001268 M SM60 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 18'14 +0'34 04:08 1° SM60
7 1725 BENATTI BRUNO ATLETICA GUASTALLA REGGIOLO GA009038 M SM60 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 18'15 +0'35 04:09 2° SM60
8 2570 ✱FRATTINI LAURA ATLETICA GUASTALLA REGGIOLO GJ007085 F JF CAMPESTRE 4 KM 18'18 +0'38 04:10 2° JF
9 2616 MORELLI VILLIAM ATLETICA GUASTALLA REGGIOLO GA042167 M SM60 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 18'29 +0'49 04:12 3° SM60

10 2672 TURCATO MARCO ATL. BANCOLE CG001333 M SM60 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 18'38 +0'58 04:14 4° SM60
11 2520 CAFFARELLA MARCO G.P. VIRGILIANO CG000522 M SM60 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 18'44 +1'04 04:16 5° SM60
12 2655 SCARDEONI MORENO ATL. BANCOLE CA013415 M SM60 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 19'00 +1'20 04:19 6° SM60
13 2575 GHIDONI EZIO G.P. VIRGILIANO CG001069 M SM65 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 19'13 +1'33 04:22 1° SM65
14 2542 ✱COMINI LORENZA GRUPPO SAN PIO X CA048824 F SF45 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 19'26 +1'46 04:25 2° SF45
15 2586 LIDEO GIANCARLO ATL. FOREDIL MACCHINE PADOVA EA010204 M SM65 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 19'33 +1'53 04:26 2° SM65
16 1671 ARTIOLI MARCO ATL. RIGOLETTO CA024252 M SM60 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 19'42 +2'02 04:29 7° SM60
17 2629 PALMARINI GIOVANNI ATL. BANCOLE CG003692 M SM60 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 20'01 +2'21 04:33 8° SM60
18 2576 ✱GHIDONI FLORA G.P. VIRGILIANO CG002822 F SF CAMPESTRE 4 KM 20'14 +2'34 04:36 1° SF
19 2547 CORTI GIANNI G.P. AVIS SUZZARA CG002339 M SM65 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 20'28 +2'48 04:39 3° SM65
20 2648 ✱SACCHI MILVIA G.P. VIRGILIANO CG001029 F SF55 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 20'40 +3'00 04:42 1° SF55
21 2613 ✱MOLESINI MARTA ATL. RIGOLETTO CG002578 F AF CAMPESTRE 4 KM 20'46 +3'06 04:43 3° AF
22 2556 ESPOSITO EZIO G.P. VIRGILIANO CA043324 M SM65 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 20'58 +3'18 04:46 4° SM65
23 1737 ✱BENFATTI MARA G.P. GOODWIN ASD CG000204 F SF60 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 21'00 +3'20 04:46 1° SF60
24 2514 ✱BROGNARA FEDERICA ASD LIB. MANTOVA MASCH-FEMM. CG003216 F JF CAMPESTRE 4 KM 21'02 +3'22 04:47 3° JF
25 2584 ✱JOSEPH ANIETIE ANIEDI ASD LIB. MANTOVA MASCH-FEMM. CG002895 F JF CAMPESTRE 4 KM 21'03 +3'23 04:47 4° JF
26 2567 FONTANA MAURIZIO G.P. AVIS SUZZARA CA023442 M SM60 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 21'21 +3'41 04:51 9° SM60
27 2683 ✱ZANETTI ALESSIA ASD ATLETICA CEREA EH021694 F SF CAMPESTRE 4 KM 21'34 +3'54 04:54 2° SF
28 2650 ✱SALVIOLI IOVANCA G.P. AVIS SUZZARA CG000658 F SF60 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 21'38 +3'58 04:55 2° SF60
29 2646 ROSIGNOLI BRUNO G.P. VIRGILIANO CG001327 M SM65 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 21'49 +4'09 04:58 5° SM65
30 2541 COMINI FRANCO GRUPPO SAN PIO X CA016247 M SM70 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 21'51 +4'11 04:58 1° SM70
31 2526 ✱CARANTINI IRENE XC TEAM ASD CG003039 F SF CAMPESTRE 4 KM 21'54 +4'14 04:59 3° SF
32 2590 LUCATO ALFIO G.P. AVIS SUZZARA CG002153 M SM70 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 21'57 +4'17 04:59 2° SM70
33 1643 ALLEGRETTI ANDREA G.P. VIRGILIANO CG002037 M SM60 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 22'19 +4'39 05:04 10° SM60
34 2691 ✱BRUZZI MARIANNA RUNCARD F AF CAMPESTRE 4 KM 22'21 +4'41 05:05 4° AF
35 2539 ✱CHIZZINI MARIA CRISTINA XC TEAM ASD CG002136 F SF55 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 22'22 +4'42 05:05 2° SF55
36 2502 BETTONI FAUSTO LIBERTAS MANTOVA CA027658 M SM65 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 22'28 +4'48 05:07 6° SM65
37 2574 GARRO' SANDRO ATL. RIGOLETTO CA024251 M SM60 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 22'43 +5'03 05:10 11° SM60
38 2684 ✱ZANETTI VIRGINIA ASD ATLETICA CEREA EH022217 F SF CAMPESTRE 4 KM 22'47 +5'07 05:11 4° SF
39 1683 BALESTRIERI ERMANNO G.P. VIRGILIANO CA154700 M SM70 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 22'48 +5'08 05:11 3° SM70
40 2508 BORGONOVI SILVANO LIBERTAS MANTOVA CG000471 M SM60 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 23'00 +5'20 05:14 12° SM60
41 1711 ✱BEFFA DONATELLA GRUPPO SAN PIO X CG003024 F SF45 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 23'01 +5'21 05:14 3° SF45
42 2641 ✱QUAINI STEFANIA GRUPPO SAN PIO X CG001064 F SF55 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 23'02 +5'22 05:14 3° SF55
43 2669 TASSINARI GIANCARLO SPARTACUS ASD CA027629 M SM70 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 23'04 +5'24 05:14 4° SM70
44 2688 ✱ZERBINI ILENIA G.P. VIRGILIANO CG000675 F SF45 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 23'09 +5'29 05:16 4° SF45
45 2592 MAFFEZZOLI UMBERTO G.P. VIRGILIANO CG001931 M SM70 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 23'13 +5'33 05:17 5° SM70
46 2619 MOTTA PAOLO G.P. VIRGILIANO CA013389 M SM65 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 23'15 +5'35 05:17 7° SM65
47 2679 ✱VERONA ERICA G.P. AVIS SUZZARA GE005033 F SF40 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 23'20 +5'40 05:18 1° SF40
48 2546 ✱CORDIOLI LAURA XC TEAM ASD CA154964 F SF55 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 23'20 +5'40 05:18 4° SF55
49 2680 VESENTINI GERMANO ASD ATLETICA CEREA EA009828 M SM75 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 23'33 +5'53 05:21 1° SM75
50 2598 ✱MANGANO MONICA G.P. AVIS POL. MALAVICINA CG002848 F SF45 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 23'53 +6'13 05:26 5° SF45
51 2660 SIMONAZZI FABIO G.P. VIRGILIANO CA027708 M SM60 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 23'55 +6'15 05:26 13° SM60
52 2591 ✱LUI ROBERTA G.P. VIRGILIANO CG003599 F SF50 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 24'14 +6'34 05:31 1° SF50
53 2543 COMINI LUCIANO ATL. BANCOLE CA013412 M SM70 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 24'17 +6'37 05:31 6° SM70
54 2501 ✱BERUFFI CHIARA ASD LIB. MANTOVA MASCH-FEMM. CG003651 F AF CAMPESTRE 4 KM 24'36 +6'56 05:35 5° AF
55 2505 ✱BONFANTI VALENTINA GRUPPO SAN PIO X CG003620 F SF CAMPESTRE 4 KM 24'54 +7'14 05:40 5° SF
56 2524 CAMURRI LUCIANO ARTO G.P. AVIS SUZZARA GJ000858 M SM70 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 24'59 +7'19 05:41 7° SM70
57 2675 ✱VALLARIO DANIELA G.P. VIRGILIANO CA046511 F SF65 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 25'05 +7'25 05:42 1° SF65
58 2617 ✱MORO FRANCESCA LIBERTAS MANTOVA CA152633 F SF50 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 25'26 +7'46 05:47 2° SF50
59 2654 ✱SBIZZERA VERONICA ASD ATLETICA CEREA EH022052 F AF CAMPESTRE 4 KM 25'57 +8'17 05:54 6° AF
60 1676 ARVATI ARNALDO G.S. CARLO BUTTARELLI CA017912 M SM60 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 26'40 +9'00 06:04 14° SM60
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Pos N° Cognome, nome Società Licenza Ss Gara Tempo Dist.
min/km

Ritmo Per cat.

Allieve (AF) (6)
1 2627 ✱OTTONI REBECCA ATL. RIGOLETTO CG002704 F CAMPESTRE 4 KM 17'40 - 04:01 1° AF
2 2624 ✱ORSI OLIVIA ATL. RIGOLETTO CG002181 F CAMPESTRE 4 KM 17'41 +0'01 04:01 2° AF
3 2613 ✱MOLESINI MARTA ATL. RIGOLETTO CG002578 F CAMPESTRE 4 KM 20'46 +3'06 04:43 3° AF
4 2691 ✱BRUZZI MARIANNA RUNCARD F CAMPESTRE 4 KM 22'21 +4'41 05:05 4° AF
5 2501 ✱BERUFFI CHIARA ASD LIB. MANTOVA MASCH-FEMM. CG003651 F CAMPESTRE 4 KM 24'36 +6'56 05:35 5° AF
6 2654 ✱SBIZZERA VERONICA ASD ATLETICA CEREA EH022052 F CAMPESTRE 4 KM 25'57 +8'17 05:54 6° AF

Juniores F (JF) (4)
1 2599 ✱MARCONI ELISA ATL. RIGOLETTO CG001828 F CAMPESTRE 4 KM 17'41 - 04:01 1° JF
2 2570 ✱FRATTINI LAURA ATLETICA GUASTALLA REGGIOLO GJ007085 F CAMPESTRE 4 KM 18'18 +0'37 04:10 2° JF
3 2514 ✱BROGNARA FEDERICA ASD LIB. MANTOVA MASCH-FEMM. CG003216 F CAMPESTRE 4 KM 21'02 +3'21 04:47 3° JF
4 2584 ✱JOSEPH ANIETIE ANIEDI ASD LIB. MANTOVA MASCH-FEMM. CG002895 F CAMPESTRE 4 KM 21'03 +3'22 04:47 4° JF

Promesse F (PF) (1)
1 2553 ✱DONADELLO CHIARA ATL. RIGOLETTO CG001791 F CAMPESTRE 4 KM 17'50 - 04:03 1° PF

Seniores F (SF) (5)
1 2576 ✱GHIDONI FLORA G.P. VIRGILIANO CG002822 F CAMPESTRE 4 KM 20'14 - 04:36 1° SF
2 2683 ✱ZANETTI ALESSIA ASD ATLETICA CEREA EH021694 F CAMPESTRE 4 KM 21'34 +1'20 04:54 2° SF
3 2526 ✱CARANTINI IRENE XC TEAM ASD CG003039 F CAMPESTRE 4 KM 21'54 +1'40 04:59 3° SF
4 2684 ✱ZANETTI VIRGINIA ASD ATLETICA CEREA EH022217 F CAMPESTRE 4 KM 22'47 +2'33 05:11 4° SF
5 2505 ✱BONFANTI VALENTINA GRUPPO SAN PIO X CG003620 F CAMPESTRE 4 KM 24'54 +4'40 05:40 5° SF

Seniores 40 F (SF40) (1)
1 2679 ✱VERONA ERICA G.P. AVIS SUZZARA GE005033 F CAMPESTRE 4 KM 23'20 - 05:18 1° SF40

Seniores 45 F (SF45) (5)
1 1698 ✱BARBIERI RAMONA A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874 GE006074 F CAMPESTRE 4 KM 17'41 - 04:01 1° SF45
2 2542 ✱COMINI LORENZA GRUPPO SAN PIO X CA048824 F CAMPESTRE 4 KM 19'26 +1'45 04:25 2° SF45
3 1711 ✱BEFFA DONATELLA GRUPPO SAN PIO X CG003024 F CAMPESTRE 4 KM 23'01 +5'20 05:14 3° SF45
4 2688 ✱ZERBINI ILENIA G.P. VIRGILIANO CG000675 F CAMPESTRE 4 KM 23'09 +5'28 05:16 4° SF45
5 2598 ✱MANGANO MONICA G.P. AVIS POL. MALAVICINA CG002848 F CAMPESTRE 4 KM 23'53 +6'12 05:26 5° SF45

Seniores 50 F (SF50) (2)
1 2591 ✱LUI ROBERTA G.P. VIRGILIANO CG003599 F CAMPESTRE 4 KM 24'14 - 05:31 1° SF50
2 2617 ✱MORO FRANCESCA LIBERTAS MANTOVA CA152633 F CAMPESTRE 4 KM 25'26 +1'12 05:47 2° SF50

Seniores 55 F (SF55) (4)
1 2648 ✱SACCHI MILVIA G.P. VIRGILIANO CG001029 F CAMPESTRE 4 KM 20'40 - 04:42 1° SF55
2 2539 ✱CHIZZINI MARIA CRISTINA XC TEAM ASD CG002136 F CAMPESTRE 4 KM 22'22 +1'42 05:05 2° SF55
3 2641 ✱QUAINI STEFANIA GRUPPO SAN PIO X CG001064 F CAMPESTRE 4 KM 23'02 +2'22 05:14 3° SF55
4 2546 ✱CORDIOLI LAURA XC TEAM ASD CA154964 F CAMPESTRE 4 KM 23'20 +2'40 05:18 4° SF55

Seniores 60 M (SM60) (14)
1 1736 BENATTI PAOLO ASD TRI AIRONI CG001268 M CAMPESTRE 4 KM 18'14 - 04:08 1° SM60
2 1725 BENATTI BRUNO ATLETICA GUASTALLA REGGIOLO GA009038 M CAMPESTRE 4 KM 18'15 +0'01 04:09 2° SM60
3 2616 MORELLI VILLIAM ATLETICA GUASTALLA REGGIOLO GA042167 M CAMPESTRE 4 KM 18'29 +0'15 04:12 3° SM60
4 2672 TURCATO MARCO ATL. BANCOLE CG001333 M CAMPESTRE 4 KM 18'38 +0'24 04:14 4° SM60
5 2520 CAFFARELLA MARCO G.P. VIRGILIANO CG000522 M CAMPESTRE 4 KM 18'44 +0'30 04:16 5° SM60
6 2655 SCARDEONI MORENO ATL. BANCOLE CA013415 M CAMPESTRE 4 KM 19'00 +0'46 04:19 6° SM60
7 1671 ARTIOLI MARCO ATL. RIGOLETTO CA024252 M CAMPESTRE 4 KM 19'42 +1'28 04:29 7° SM60
8 2629 PALMARINI GIOVANNI ATL. BANCOLE CG003692 M CAMPESTRE 4 KM 20'01 +1'47 04:33 8° SM60
9 2567 FONTANA MAURIZIO G.P. AVIS SUZZARA CA023442 M CAMPESTRE 4 KM 21'21 +3'07 04:51 9° SM60

10 1643 ALLEGRETTI ANDREA G.P. VIRGILIANO CG002037 M CAMPESTRE 4 KM 22'19 +4'05 05:04 10° SM60
11 2574 GARRO' SANDRO ATL. RIGOLETTO CA024251 M CAMPESTRE 4 KM 22'43 +4'29 05:10 11° SM60
12 2508 BORGONOVI SILVANO LIBERTAS MANTOVA CG000471 M CAMPESTRE 4 KM 23'00 +4'46 05:14 12° SM60
13 2660 SIMONAZZI FABIO G.P. VIRGILIANO CA027708 M CAMPESTRE 4 KM 23'55 +5'41 05:26 13° SM60
14 1676 ARVATI ARNALDO G.S. CARLO BUTTARELLI CA017912 M CAMPESTRE 4 KM 26'40 +8'26 06:04 14° SM60

Seniores 60 F (SF60) (2)
1 1737 ✱BENFATTI MARA G.P. GOODWIN ASD CG000204 F CAMPESTRE 4 KM 21'00 - 04:46 1° SF60
2 2650 ✱SALVIOLI IOVANCA G.P. AVIS SUZZARA CG000658 F CAMPESTRE 4 KM 21'38 +0'38 04:55 2° SF60

Seniores 65 M (SM65) (7)
1 2575 GHIDONI EZIO G.P. VIRGILIANO CG001069 M CAMPESTRE 4 KM 19'13 - 04:22 1° SM65
2 2586 LIDEO GIANCARLO ATL. FOREDIL MACCHINE PADOVA EA010204 M CAMPESTRE 4 KM 19'33 +0'20 04:26 2° SM65
3 2547 CORTI GIANNI G.P. AVIS SUZZARA CG002339 M CAMPESTRE 4 KM 20'28 +1'15 04:39 3° SM65
4 2556 ESPOSITO EZIO G.P. VIRGILIANO CA043324 M CAMPESTRE 4 KM 20'58 +1'45 04:46 4° SM65
5 2646 ROSIGNOLI BRUNO G.P. VIRGILIANO CG001327 M CAMPESTRE 4 KM 21'49 +2'36 04:58 5° SM65
6 2502 BETTONI FAUSTO LIBERTAS MANTOVA CA027658 M CAMPESTRE 4 KM 22'28 +3'15 05:07 6° SM65
7 2619 MOTTA PAOLO G.P. VIRGILIANO CA013389 M CAMPESTRE 4 KM 23'15 +4'02 05:17 7° SM65

Seniores 65 F (SF65) (1)
1 2675 ✱VALLARIO DANIELA G.P. VIRGILIANO CA046511 F CAMPESTRE 4 KM 25'05 - 05:42 1° SF65

Seniores 70 M (SM70) (7)
1 2541 COMINI FRANCO GRUPPO SAN PIO X CA016247 M CAMPESTRE 4 KM 21'51 - 04:58 1° SM70
2 2590 LUCATO ALFIO G.P. AVIS SUZZARA CG002153 M CAMPESTRE 4 KM 21'57 +0'06 04:59 2° SM70
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Pos N° Cognome, nome Società Licenza Ss Gara Tempo Dist.
min/km

Ritmo Per cat.

Seniores 70 M (SM70)  (seguente)
3 1683 BALESTRIERI ERMANNO G.P. VIRGILIANO CA154700 M CAMPESTRE 4 KM 22'48 +0'57 05:11 3° SM70
4 2669 TASSINARI GIANCARLO SPARTACUS ASD CA027629 M CAMPESTRE 4 KM 23'04 +1'13 05:14 4° SM70
5 2592 MAFFEZZOLI UMBERTO G.P. VIRGILIANO CG001931 M CAMPESTRE 4 KM 23'13 +1'22 05:17 5° SM70
6 2543 COMINI LUCIANO ATL. BANCOLE CA013412 M CAMPESTRE 4 KM 24'17 +2'26 05:31 6° SM70
7 2524 CAMURRI LUCIANO ARTO G.P. AVIS SUZZARA GJ000858 M CAMPESTRE 4 KM 24'59 +3'08 05:41 7° SM70

Seniores 75 M (SM75) (1)
1 2680 VESENTINI GERMANO ASD ATLETICA CEREA EA009828 M CAMPESTRE 4 KM 23'33 - 05:21 1° SM75
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Pos N° Cognome, nome Società Licenza Cat Gara Tempo Dist.
min/km

Ritmo Per cat.

Femminile (31)
1 2627 ✱OTTONI REBECCA ATL. RIGOLETTO CG002704 AF CAMPESTRE 4 KM 17'40 - 04:01 1° AF
2 2624 ✱ORSI OLIVIA ATL. RIGOLETTO CG002181 AF CAMPESTRE 4 KM 17'41 +0'01 04:01 2° AF
3 2599 ✱MARCONI ELISA ATL. RIGOLETTO CG001828 JF CAMPESTRE 4 KM 17'41 +0'01 04:01 1° JF
4 1698 ✱BARBIERI RAMONA A.S. LA FRATELLANZA 1874 GE006074 SF45 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 17'41 +0'01 04:01 1° SF45
5 2553 ✱DONADELLO CHIARA ATL. RIGOLETTO CG001791 PF CAMPESTRE 4 KM 17'50 +0'10 04:03 1° PF
6 2570 ✱FRATTINI LAURA ATLETICA GUASTALLA REGGIOLO GJ007085 JF CAMPESTRE 4 KM 18'18 +0'38 04:10 2° JF
7 2542 ✱COMINI LORENZA GRUPPO SAN PIO X CA048824 SF45 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 19'26 +1'46 04:25 2° SF45
8 2576 ✱GHIDONI FLORA G.P. VIRGILIANO CG002822 SF CAMPESTRE 4 KM 20'14 +2'34 04:36 1° SF
9 2648 ✱SACCHI MILVIA G.P. VIRGILIANO CG001029 SF55 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 20'40 +3'00 04:42 1° SF55

10 2613 ✱MOLESINI MARTA ATL. RIGOLETTO CG002578 AF CAMPESTRE 4 KM 20'46 +3'06 04:43 3° AF
11 1737 ✱BENFATTI MARA G.P. GOODWIN ASD CG000204 SF60 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 21'00 +3'20 04:46 1° SF60
12 2514 ✱BROGNARA FEDERICA ASD LIB. MANTOVA MASCH-FEMM. CG003216 JF CAMPESTRE 4 KM 21'02 +3'22 04:47 3° JF
13 2584 ✱JOSEPH ANIETIE ANIEDI ASD LIB. MANTOVA MASCH-FEMM. CG002895 JF CAMPESTRE 4 KM 21'03 +3'23 04:47 4° JF
14 2683 ✱ZANETTI ALESSIA ASD ATLETICA CEREA EH021694 SF CAMPESTRE 4 KM 21'34 +3'54 04:54 2° SF
15 2650 ✱SALVIOLI IOVANCA G.P. AVIS SUZZARA CG000658 SF60 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 21'38 +3'58 04:55 2° SF60
16 2526 ✱CARANTINI IRENE XC TEAM ASD CG003039 SF CAMPESTRE 4 KM 21'54 +4'14 04:59 3° SF
17 2691 ✱BRUZZI MARIANNA RUNCARD AF CAMPESTRE 4 KM 22'21 +4'41 05:05 4° AF
18 2539 ✱CHIZZINI MARIA CRISTINA XC TEAM ASD CG002136 SF55 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 22'22 +4'42 05:05 2° SF55
19 2684 ✱ZANETTI VIRGINIA ASD ATLETICA CEREA EH022217 SF CAMPESTRE 4 KM 22'47 +5'07 05:11 4° SF
20 1711 ✱BEFFA DONATELLA GRUPPO SAN PIO X CG003024 SF45 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 23'01 +5'21 05:14 3° SF45
21 2641 ✱QUAINI STEFANIA GRUPPO SAN PIO X CG001064 SF55 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 23'02 +5'22 05:14 3° SF55
22 2688 ✱ZERBINI ILENIA G.P. VIRGILIANO CG000675 SF45 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 23'09 +5'29 05:16 4° SF45
23 2679 ✱VERONA ERICA G.P. AVIS SUZZARA GE005033 SF40 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 23'20 +5'40 05:18 1° SF40
24 2546 ✱CORDIOLI LAURA XC TEAM ASD CA154964 SF55 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 23'20 +5'40 05:18 4° SF55
25 2598 ✱MANGANO MONICA G.P. AVIS POL. MALAVICINA CG002848 SF45 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 23'53 +6'13 05:26 5° SF45
26 2591 ✱LUI ROBERTA G.P. VIRGILIANO CG003599 SF50 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 24'14 +6'34 05:31 1° SF50
27 2501 ✱BERUFFI CHIARA ASD LIB. MANTOVA MASCH-FEMM. CG003651 AF CAMPESTRE 4 KM 24'36 +6'56 05:35 5° AF
28 2505 ✱BONFANTI VALENTINA GRUPPO SAN PIO X CG003620 SF CAMPESTRE 4 KM 24'54 +7'14 05:40 5° SF
29 2675 ✱VALLARIO DANIELA G.P. VIRGILIANO CA046511 SF65 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 25'05 +7'25 05:42 1° SF65
30 2617 ✱MORO FRANCESCA LIBERTAS MANTOVA CA152633 SF50 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 25'26 +7'46 05:47 2° SF50
31 2654 ✱SBIZZERA VERONICA ASD ATLETICA CEREA EH022052 AF CAMPESTRE 4 KM 25'57 +8'17 05:54 6° AF

Maschile (29)
1 1736 BENATTI PAOLO ASD TRI AIRONI CG001268 SM60 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 18'14 - 04:08 1° SM60
2 1725 BENATTI BRUNO ATLETICA GUASTALLA REGGIOLO GA009038 SM60 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 18'15 +0'01 04:09 2° SM60
3 2616 MORELLI VILLIAM ATLETICA GUASTALLA REGGIOLO GA042167 SM60 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 18'29 +0'15 04:12 3° SM60
4 2672 TURCATO MARCO ATL. BANCOLE CG001333 SM60 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 18'38 +0'24 04:14 4° SM60
5 2520 CAFFARELLA MARCO G.P. VIRGILIANO CG000522 SM60 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 18'44 +0'30 04:16 5° SM60
6 2655 SCARDEONI MORENO ATL. BANCOLE CA013415 SM60 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 19'00 +0'46 04:19 6° SM60
7 2575 GHIDONI EZIO G.P. VIRGILIANO CG001069 SM65 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 19'13 +0'59 04:22 1° SM65
8 2586 LIDEO GIANCARLO ATL. FOREDIL MACCHINE PADOVA EA010204 SM65 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 19'33 +1'19 04:26 2° SM65
9 1671 ARTIOLI MARCO ATL. RIGOLETTO CA024252 SM60 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 19'42 +1'28 04:29 7° SM60

10 2629 PALMARINI GIOVANNI ATL. BANCOLE CG003692 SM60 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 20'01 +1'47 04:33 8° SM60
11 2547 CORTI GIANNI G.P. AVIS SUZZARA CG002339 SM65 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 20'28 +2'14 04:39 3° SM65
12 2556 ESPOSITO EZIO G.P. VIRGILIANO CA043324 SM65 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 20'58 +2'44 04:46 4° SM65
13 2567 FONTANA MAURIZIO G.P. AVIS SUZZARA CA023442 SM60 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 21'21 +3'07 04:51 9° SM60
14 2646 ROSIGNOLI BRUNO G.P. VIRGILIANO CG001327 SM65 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 21'49 +3'35 04:58 5° SM65
15 2541 COMINI FRANCO GRUPPO SAN PIO X CA016247 SM70 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 21'51 +3'37 04:58 1° SM70
16 2590 LUCATO ALFIO G.P. AVIS SUZZARA CG002153 SM70 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 21'57 +3'43 04:59 2° SM70
17 1643 ALLEGRETTI ANDREA G.P. VIRGILIANO CG002037 SM60 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 22'19 +4'05 05:04 10° SM60
18 2502 BETTONI FAUSTO LIBERTAS MANTOVA CA027658 SM65 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 22'28 +4'14 05:07 6° SM65
19 2574 GARRO' SANDRO ATL. RIGOLETTO CA024251 SM60 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 22'43 +4'29 05:10 11° SM60
20 1683 BALESTRIERI ERMANNO G.P. VIRGILIANO CA154700 SM70 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 22'48 +4'34 05:11 3° SM70
21 2508 BORGONOVI SILVANO LIBERTAS MANTOVA CG000471 SM60 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 23'00 +4'46 05:14 12° SM60
22 2669 TASSINARI GIANCARLO SPARTACUS ASD CA027629 SM70 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 23'04 +4'50 05:14 4° SM70
23 2592 MAFFEZZOLI UMBERTO G.P. VIRGILIANO CG001931 SM70 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 23'13 +4'59 05:17 5° SM70
24 2619 MOTTA PAOLO G.P. VIRGILIANO CA013389 SM65 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 23'15 +5'01 05:17 7° SM65
25 2680 VESENTINI GERMANO ASD ATLETICA CEREA EA009828 SM75 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 23'33 +5'19 05:21 1° SM75
26 2660 SIMONAZZI FABIO G.P. VIRGILIANO CA027708 SM60 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 23'55 +5'41 05:26 13° SM60
27 2543 COMINI LUCIANO ATL. BANCOLE CA013412 SM70 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 24'17 +6'03 05:31 6° SM70
28 2524 CAMURRI LUCIANO ARTO G.P. AVIS SUZZARA GJ000858 SM70 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 24'59 +6'45 05:41 7° SM70
29 1676 ARVATI ARNALDO G.S. CARLO BUTTARELLI CA017912 SM60 CAMPESTRE 4 KM 26'40 +8'26 06:04 14° SM60
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Pos N° Cognome, nome Società Licenza Ss Cat Gara Tempo Dist.
min/km

Ritmo Per cat.

1 2690 CAVAGNINI ALBERTO POLISPORTIVA SAN ROCCHINO M SM40 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 22'16 - 03:22 1° SM40
2 2602 MAROGNA ALBERTO SPARTACUS ASD CG003469 M SM50 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 22'26 +0'10 03:24 1° SM50
3 1632 ALLALI MORAD ASD LIB. MANTOVA MASCH-FEMM. CG003463 M AM CAMPESTRE 6 KM 22'44 +0'28 03:26 1° AM
4 2579 GIGLIOLI GIACOMO ATLETICA GUASTALLA REGGIOLO GJ004377 M JM CAMPESTRE 6 KM 22'48 +0'32 03:27 1° JM
5 2605 MASTRUZZI MARCELLO ATL. RIGOLETTO CA152214 M SM CAMPESTRE 6 KM 23'05 +0'49 03:30 1° SM
6 2577 GHISELLI ALESSANDRO ATL. RIGOLETTO CG002911 M AM CAMPESTRE 6 KM 23'25 +1'09 03:33 2° AM
7 2578 GIACOMINELLI LUCA ATL. RIGOLETTO CG001046 M SM CAMPESTRE 6 KM 23'36 +1'20 03:35 2° SM
8 2588 LODI DAVIDE ATL. RIGOLETTO CA034980 M SM40 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 23'43 +1'27 03:35 2° SM40
9 1724 BELLINI ALESSANDRO ATLETICA GUASTALLA REGGIOLO GJ003979 M PM CAMPESTRE 6 KM 23'49 +1'33 03:37 1° PM

10 2509 BORRINI LORENZO ATL. VIADANA GG001302 M SM40 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 23'57 +1'41 03:38 3° SM40
11 2522 CAGLIARI MANUEL ATLETICA GUASTALLA REGGIOLO GJ003800 M SM CAMPESTRE 6 KM 24'00 +1'44 03:38 3° SM
12 2545 COPPINI LUCA XC TEAM ASD CG000443 M SM40 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 24'07 +1'51 03:39 4° SM40
13 2626 OTTONI ALBERTO ATL. RIGOLETTO CG003500 M SM40 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 24'21 +2'05 03:41 5° SM40
14 2535 CAVICCHINI STEFANO ATLETICA GUASTALLA REGGIOLO GA036358 M SM50 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 24'36 +2'20 03:44 2° SM50
15 1595 ADDEO DANIELE ASD ATLETICA CEREA EH015713 M SM45 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 24'49 +2'33 03:46 1° SM45
16 2562 FEDELI VITTORIO ATL. RIGOLETTO CG003064 M AM CAMPESTRE 6 KM 25'10 +2'54 03:49 3° AM
17 2515 BROZ WERNER GRUPPO SAN PIO X CA154203 M SM50 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 25'16 +3'00 03:50 3° SM50
18 2634 PILIERO DOMENICO G.P. VIRGILIANO CG001575 M SM45 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 25'42 +3'26 03:53 2° SM45
19 1530 ACCORSI MARCO ATLETICA GUASTALLA REGGIOLO GJ007532 M AM CAMPESTRE 6 KM 25'57 +3'41 03:56 4° AM
20 2534 CAVALETTI ANDREA ATLETICA GUASTALLA REGGIOLO GJ005845 M AM CAMPESTRE 6 KM 26'01 +3'45 03:56 5° AM
21 2664 SPOSITO ANDREA ATLETICA GUASTALLA REGGIOLO GJ003843 M SM40 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 26'02 +3'46 03:56 6° SM40
22 2666 STEFANINI LORENZO ATL. RIGOLETTO CG003523 M JM CAMPESTRE 6 KM 26'29 +4'13 04:01 2° JM
23 2630 PETTINATO TONIO G.P. AVIS POL. MALAVICINA CG000985 M SM50 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 26'30 +4'14 04:01 4° SM50
24 2561 FAVARI CARLO GRUPPO SAN PIO X CG000917 M SM40 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 26'30 +4'14 04:01 7° SM40
25 2573 GANDA ALESSANDRO G.P. VIRGILIANO CG002401 M SM CAMPESTRE 6 KM 26'34 +4'18 04:02 4° SM
26 2670 TOFFOLI MARCO XC TEAM ASD CG003196 M SM45 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 26'37 +4'21 04:02 3° SM45
27 2506 BONI NICOLA G.S. CARLO BUTTARELLI CG002475 M SM45 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 26'47 +4'31 04:04 4° SM45
28 1701 BARBOLINI ANGELO G.P. GOODWIN ASD CG000206 M SM50 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 26'50 +4'34 04:04 5° SM50
29 2594 MAIORANO COSIMO G.P. AVIS SUZZARA CG003192 M SM35 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 27'00 +4'44 04:05 1° SM35
30 2608 MENINI OSCAR XC TEAM ASD CG002319 M SM35 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 27'19 +5'03 04:08 2° SM35
31 2651 SANGUANINI NICOLO G.S. CARLO BUTTARELLI CG003498 M SM35 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 27'29 +5'13 04:10 3° SM35
32 2571 GAIONI ANDREA GRUPPO SAN PIO X CG000465 M SM45 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 27'36 +5'20 04:11 5° SM45
33 2551 DE CARO ANTONIO G.P. VIRGILIANO CG001053 M SM45 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 27'36 +5'20 04:11 6° SM45
34 2596 MALATESTA EMILIO G.S. CARLO BUTTARELLI CG003594 M SM35 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 28'03 +5'47 04:15 4° SM35
35 2568 FORMENTI ANDREA XC TEAM ASD CG000842 M SM45 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 28'09 +5'53 04:16 7° SM45
36 2620 NANIA VINCENZO G.P. VIRGILIANO TG002100 M SM35 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 28'15 +5'59 04:17 5° SM35
37 2601 MARIOTTO STEFANO G.P. GOODWIN ASD CG002551 M SM35 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 28'34 +6'18 04:20 6° SM35
38 2580 GIORGI ANDREA G.P. GOODWIN ASD CG003159 M SM40 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 28'45 +6'29 04:22 8° SM40
39 2560 FASSI BRANDO ASD LIB. MANTOVA MASCH-FEMM. CG002458 M AM CAMPESTRE 6 KM 28'47 +6'31 04:22 6° AM
40 2656 SCHIVI RAMON ASD LIB. MANTOVA MASCH-FEMM. CG002552 M AM CAMPESTRE 6 KM 28'48 +6'32 04:22 7° AM
41 2533 CAVAGGION ANDREA G.P. GOODWIN ASD CG003593 M PM CAMPESTRE 6 KM 28'54 +6'38 04:23 2° PM
42 2644 RODELLA DAVIDE ASD TRI AIRONI CG000480 M SM50 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 29'03 +6'47 04:24 6° SM50
43 1601 AIELLO SANTO LIBERTAS MANTOVA TA026660 M SM55 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 29'22 +7'06 04:27 1° SM55
44 2640 POLI GIOVANNI ASD ATLETICA CEREA EH023297 M SM40 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 29'22 +7'06 04:27 9° SM40
45 2525 CANOVA ANDREA G.P. AVIS POL. MALAVICINA CG003595 M SM40 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 29'40 +7'24 04:29 10° SM40
46 2555 DURANTINI PAOLO G.P. AVIS POL. MALAVICINA CG002648 M SM55 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 29'40 +7'24 04:29 2° SM55
47 2615 MONTELLA LUIGI LIBERTAS MANTOVA CG001318 M SM45 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 29'53 +7'37 04:32 8° SM45
48 2693 BOTTOLI FRANCESCO GRUPPO SAN PIO X M SM50 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 29'57 +7'41 04:32 7° SM50
49 1703 BASSO MASSIMILIANO GRUPPO SAN PIO X CG000030 M SM55 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 30'06 +7'50 04:34 3° SM55
50 2686 ZARDI PIER MARIA ASD LIB. MANTOVA MASCH-FEMM. CG003608 M SM CAMPESTRE 6 KM 30'06 +7'50 04:34 5° SM
51 2510 BORTOLOTTI ALBERTO G.P. VIRGILIANO CG003452 M SM40 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 30'07 +7'51 04:34 11° SM40
52 1720 BEGLIARDI GHIDINI PRIMO G.P. AVIS SUZZARA CG002253 M SM55 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 30'12 +7'56 04:35 4° SM55
53 2636 PIRONDINI MATTEO G.P. VIRGILIANO CG000203 M SM50 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 30'17 +8'01 04:35 8° SM50
54 2597 MANCINI FRANCESCO GRUPPO SAN PIO X CG000284 M SM55 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 30'53 +8'37 04:41 5° SM55
55 2583 GROBBERIO ANDREA GRUPPO SAN PIO X CG002371 M SM55 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 30'53 +8'37 04:41 6° SM55
56 2519 BUOLI PAOLO G.P. AVIS SUZZARA CG002863 M SM40 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 31'06 +8'50 04:43 12° SM40
57 2665 STEFANINI ALESSIO G.P. AVIS POL. MALAVICINA CG000426 M SM50 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 31'12 +8'56 04:44 9° SM50
58 1606 ALDROVANDI AZIO G.P. AVIS SUZZARA CG001054 M SM40 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 31'36 +9'20 04:47 13° SM40
59 2531 CASTAGNA LUCA GRUPPO SAN PIO X CG002361 M SM45 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 31'41 +9'25 04:48 9° SM45
60 2538 CHIOZZI ALDO SPARTACUS ASD CG003549 M SM50 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 31'50 +9'34 04:49 10° SM50
61 2552 DI PADOVA MICHELE SPARTACUS ASD CG003693 M SM CAMPESTRE 6 KM 31'50 +9'34 04:49 6° SM
62 2631 PICCINOCCHI PIETRANTONIO G.P. VIRGILIANO CG002752 M SM50 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 31'54 +9'38 04:50 11° SM50
63 2511 BOSIO ENRICO GRUPPO SAN PIO X CG003605 M SM35 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 32'05 +9'49 04:52 7° SM35
64 2558 FAROLFI GIOVANNI LIBERTAS MANTOVA CG001641 M SM55 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 32'16 +10'00 04:53 7° SM55
65 2512 BOTTAZZI GIANFRANCO ATL. BANCOLE CG002675 M SM55 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 32'27 +10'11 04:55 8° SM55
66 2612 MOIETTA LUCA G.P. GOODWIN ASD CG002318 M SM45 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 32'37 +10'21 04:56 10° SM45
67 2682 ZAMBELLI NICOLA XC TEAM ASD CG001567 M SM45 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 33'01 +10'45 05:00 11° SM45
68 1609 ALDROVANDI DAVIDE G.P. AVIS SUZZARA CG001055 M SM50 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 33'12 +10'56 05:02 12° SM50
69 2657 SERENI DAVIDE ATL. BANCOLE CG003531 M SM CAMPESTRE 6 KM 34'12 +11'56 05:11 7° SM
70 2689 OLIANI ROBERTO ATLETICA BONDENO M SM55 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 35'05 +12'49 05:19 9° SM55
71 2695 DELL'ANRINGA MARCELLO LIBERTAS MANTOVA M SM50 CAMPESTRE 6 KM 40'42 +18'26 06:10 13° SM50
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Pos N° Cognome, nome Società Licenza Ss Gara Tempo Dist.
min/km

Ritmo Per cat.

Allievi (AM) (7)
1 1632 ALLALI MORAD ASD LIB. MANTOVA MASCH-FEMM. CG003463 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 22'44 - 03:26 1° AM
2 2577 GHISELLI ALESSANDRO ATL. RIGOLETTO CG002911 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 23'25 +0'41 03:33 2° AM
3 2562 FEDELI VITTORIO ATL. RIGOLETTO CG003064 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 25'10 +2'26 03:49 3° AM
4 1530 ACCORSI MARCO ATLETICA GUASTALLA REGGIOLO GJ007532 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 25'57 +3'13 03:56 4° AM
5 2534 CAVALETTI ANDREA ATLETICA GUASTALLA REGGIOLO GJ005845 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 26'01 +3'17 03:56 5° AM
6 2560 FASSI BRANDO ASD LIB. MANTOVA MASCH-FEMM. CG002458 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 28'47 +6'03 04:22 6° AM
7 2656 SCHIVI RAMON ASD LIB. MANTOVA MASCH-FEMM. CG002552 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 28'48 +6'04 04:22 7° AM

Juniores M (JM) (2)
1 2579 GIGLIOLI GIACOMO ATLETICA GUASTALLA REGGIOLO GJ004377 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 22'48 - 03:27 1° JM
2 2666 STEFANINI LORENZO ATL. RIGOLETTO CG003523 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 26'29 +3'41 04:01 2° JM

Promesse M (PM) (2)
1 1724 BELLINI ALESSANDRO ATLETICA GUASTALLA REGGIOLO GJ003979 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 23'49 - 03:37 1° PM
2 2533 CAVAGGION ANDREA G.P. GOODWIN ASD CG003593 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 28'54 +5'05 04:23 2° PM

Seniores M (SM) (7)
1 2605 MASTRUZZI MARCELLO ATL. RIGOLETTO CA152214 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 23'05 - 03:30 1° SM
2 2578 GIACOMINELLI LUCA ATL. RIGOLETTO CG001046 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 23'36 +0'31 03:35 2° SM
3 2522 CAGLIARI MANUEL ATLETICA GUASTALLA REGGIOLO GJ003800 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 24'00 +0'55 03:38 3° SM
4 2573 GANDA ALESSANDRO G.P. VIRGILIANO CG002401 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 26'34 +3'29 04:02 4° SM
5 2686 ZARDI PIER MARIA ASD LIB. MANTOVA MASCH-FEMM. CG003608 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 30'06 +7'01 04:34 5° SM
6 2552 DI PADOVA MICHELE SPARTACUS ASD CG003693 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 31'50 +8'45 04:49 6° SM
7 2657 SERENI DAVIDE ATL. BANCOLE CG003531 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 34'12 +11'07 05:11 7° SM

Seniores 35 M (SM35) (7)
1 2594 MAIORANO COSIMO G.P. AVIS SUZZARA CG003192 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 27'00 - 04:05 1° SM35
2 2608 MENINI OSCAR XC TEAM ASD CG002319 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 27'19 +0'19 04:08 2° SM35
3 2651 SANGUANINI NICOLO G.S. CARLO BUTTARELLI CG003498 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 27'29 +0'29 04:10 3° SM35
4 2596 MALATESTA EMILIO G.S. CARLO BUTTARELLI CG003594 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 28'03 +1'03 04:15 4° SM35
5 2620 NANIA VINCENZO G.P. VIRGILIANO TG002100 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 28'15 +1'15 04:17 5° SM35
6 2601 MARIOTTO STEFANO G.P. GOODWIN ASD CG002551 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 28'34 +1'34 04:20 6° SM35
7 2511 BOSIO ENRICO GRUPPO SAN PIO X CG003605 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 32'05 +5'05 04:52 7° SM35

Seniores 40 M (SM40) (13)
1 2690 CAVAGNINI ALBERTO POLISPORTIVA SAN ROCCHINO M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 22'16 - 03:22 1° SM40
2 2588 LODI DAVIDE ATL. RIGOLETTO CA034980 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 23'43 +1'27 03:35 2° SM40
3 2509 BORRINI LORENZO ATL. VIADANA GG001302 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 23'57 +1'41 03:38 3° SM40
4 2545 COPPINI LUCA XC TEAM ASD CG000443 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 24'07 +1'51 03:39 4° SM40
5 2626 OTTONI ALBERTO ATL. RIGOLETTO CG003500 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 24'21 +2'05 03:41 5° SM40
6 2664 SPOSITO ANDREA ATLETICA GUASTALLA REGGIOLO GJ003843 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 26'02 +3'46 03:56 6° SM40
7 2561 FAVARI CARLO GRUPPO SAN PIO X CG000917 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 26'30 +4'14 04:01 7° SM40
8 2580 GIORGI ANDREA G.P. GOODWIN ASD CG003159 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 28'45 +6'29 04:22 8° SM40
9 2640 POLI GIOVANNI ASD ATLETICA CEREA EH023297 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 29'22 +7'06 04:27 9° SM40

10 2525 CANOVA ANDREA G.P. AVIS POL. MALAVICINA CG003595 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 29'40 +7'24 04:29 10° SM40
11 2510 BORTOLOTTI ALBERTO G.P. VIRGILIANO CG003452 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 30'07 +7'51 04:34 11° SM40
12 2519 BUOLI PAOLO G.P. AVIS SUZZARA CG002863 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 31'06 +8'50 04:43 12° SM40
13 1606 ALDROVANDI AZIO G.P. AVIS SUZZARA CG001054 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 31'36 +9'20 04:47 13° SM40

Seniores 45 M (SM45) (11)
1 1595 ADDEO DANIELE ASD ATLETICA CEREA EH015713 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 24'49 - 03:46 1° SM45
2 2634 PILIERO DOMENICO G.P. VIRGILIANO CG001575 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 25'42 +0'53 03:53 2° SM45
3 2670 TOFFOLI MARCO XC TEAM ASD CG003196 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 26'37 +1'48 04:02 3° SM45
4 2506 BONI NICOLA G.S. CARLO BUTTARELLI CG002475 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 26'47 +1'58 04:04 4° SM45
5 2571 GAIONI ANDREA GRUPPO SAN PIO X CG000465 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 27'36 +2'47 04:11 5° SM45
6 2551 DE CARO ANTONIO G.P. VIRGILIANO CG001053 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 27'36 +2'47 04:11 6° SM45
7 2568 FORMENTI ANDREA XC TEAM ASD CG000842 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 28'09 +3'20 04:16 7° SM45
8 2615 MONTELLA LUIGI LIBERTAS MANTOVA CG001318 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 29'53 +5'04 04:32 8° SM45
9 2531 CASTAGNA LUCA GRUPPO SAN PIO X CG002361 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 31'41 +6'52 04:48 9° SM45

10 2612 MOIETTA LUCA G.P. GOODWIN ASD CG002318 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 32'37 +7'48 04:56 10° SM45
11 2682 ZAMBELLI NICOLA XC TEAM ASD CG001567 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 33'01 +8'12 05:00 11° SM45

Seniores 50 M (SM50) (13)
1 2602 MAROGNA ALBERTO SPARTACUS ASD CG003469 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 22'26 - 03:24 1° SM50
2 2535 CAVICCHINI STEFANO ATLETICA GUASTALLA REGGIOLO GA036358 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 24'36 +2'10 03:44 2° SM50
3 2515 BROZ WERNER GRUPPO SAN PIO X CA154203 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 25'16 +2'50 03:50 3° SM50
4 2630 PETTINATO TONIO G.P. AVIS POL. MALAVICINA CG000985 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 26'30 +4'04 04:01 4° SM50
5 1701 BARBOLINI ANGELO G.P. GOODWIN ASD CG000206 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 26'50 +4'24 04:04 5° SM50
6 2644 RODELLA DAVIDE ASD TRI AIRONI CG000480 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 29'03 +6'37 04:24 6° SM50
7 2693 BOTTOLI FRANCESCO GRUPPO SAN PIO X M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 29'57 +7'31 04:32 7° SM50
8 2636 PIRONDINI MATTEO G.P. VIRGILIANO CG000203 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 30'17 +7'51 04:35 8° SM50
9 2665 STEFANINI ALESSIO G.P. AVIS POL. MALAVICINA CG000426 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 31'12 +8'46 04:44 9° SM50

10 2538 CHIOZZI ALDO SPARTACUS ASD CG003549 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 31'50 +9'24 04:49 10° SM50
11 2631 PICCINOCCHI PIETRANTONIO G.P. VIRGILIANO CG002752 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 31'54 +9'28 04:50 11° SM50
12 1609 ALDROVANDI DAVIDE G.P. AVIS SUZZARA CG001055 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 33'12 +10'46 05:02 12° SM50
13 2695 DELL'ANRINGA MARCELLO LIBERTAS MANTOVA M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 40'42 +18'16 06:10 13° SM50
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Pos N° Cognome, nome Società Licenza Ss Gara Tempo Dist.
min/km

Ritmo Per cat.

Seniores 55 M (SM55) (9)
1 1601 AIELLO SANTO LIBERTAS MANTOVA TA026660 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 29'22 - 04:27 1° SM55
2 2555 DURANTINI PAOLO G.P. AVIS POL. MALAVICINA CG002648 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 29'40 +0'18 04:29 2° SM55
3 1703 BASSO MASSIMILIANO GRUPPO SAN PIO X CG000030 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 30'06 +0'44 04:34 3° SM55
4 1720 BEGLIARDI GHIDINI PRIMO G.P. AVIS SUZZARA CG002253 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 30'12 +0'50 04:35 4° SM55
5 2597 MANCINI FRANCESCO GRUPPO SAN PIO X CG000284 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 30'53 +1'31 04:41 5° SM55
6 2583 GROBBERIO ANDREA GRUPPO SAN PIO X CG002371 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 30'53 +1'31 04:41 6° SM55
7 2558 FAROLFI GIOVANNI LIBERTAS MANTOVA CG001641 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 32'16 +2'54 04:53 7° SM55
8 2512 BOTTAZZI GIANFRANCO ATL. BANCOLE CG002675 M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 32'27 +3'05 04:55 8° SM55
9 2689 OLIANI ROBERTO ATLETICA BONDENO M CAMPESTRE 6 KM 35'05 +5'43 05:19 9° SM55
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Pos N° Cognome, nome Società Licenza Ss Cat Gara Tempo Dist.
min/km

Ritmo Per cat.

1 2671 TORRESANI OSCAR ASD LIB. MANTOVA MASCH-FEMM. CC067725 M CM CADETTI 2 KM 1h19'49 - 36:17 1° CM
2 2530 CASCARDO GIOVANNI ASD ATLETICA CEREA EH024502 M CM CADETTI 2 KM 1h19'55 +0'06 36:20 2° CM
3 2507 BONORA MATTIA ASD LIB. MANTOVA MASCH-FEMM. CG002715 M CM CADETTI 2 KM 1h19'57 +0'08 36:20 3° CM
4 2658 SETTI LEONARDO ATL. RIGOLETTO CG003655 M CM CADETTI 2 KM 1h20'00 +0'11 36:22 4° CM
5 2607 ✱MENEGHINELLO EMILY ASD LIB. MANTOVA MASCH-FEMM. CG003271 F CF CADETTI 2 KM 1h20'21 +0'32 36:31 1° CF
6 1650 ✱ANTARI MARWA ASD ATLETICA CEREA EH017322 F CF CADETTI 2 KM 1h20'27 +0'38 36:34 2° CF
7 2544 COMPER GIANLORENZO ASD ATLETICA CEREA EH024354 M CM CADETTI 2 KM 1h21'16 +1'27 36:56 5° CM
8 2647 SABBADINI LUCA ATL. RIGOLETTO CG002931 M CM CADETTI 2 KM 1h21'24 +1'35 37:00 6° CM
9 2692 BRUZZI MASSIMILIANO RUNCARD M CM CADETTI 2 KM 1h22'16 +2'27 37:23 7° CM

10 2649 ✱SALVATERRA IRIS ASD LIB. MANTOVA MASCH-FEMM. CG003135 F CF CADETTI 2 KM 1h22'16 +2'27 37:23 3° CF
11 2625 ✱OTTE ELODI ASD ATLETICA CEREA EH017353 F CF CADETTI 2 KM 1h23'34 +3'45 37:59 4° CF
12 2518 ✱BUNIOTTO RACHELE ASD ATLETICA CEREA EH020710 F CF CADETTI 2 KM 1h24'13 +4'24 38:17 5° CF
13 2614 ✱MOLINARI NICOLE ASD ATLETICA CEREA EH021476 F CF CADETTI 2 KM 1h24'37 +4'48 38:28 6° CF
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Pos N° Cognome, nome Società Licenza Cat Gara Tempo Dist.
min/km

Ritmo Per cat.

Femminile (6)
1 2607 ✱MENEGHINELLO EMILY ASD LIB. MANTOVA MASCH-FEMM. CG003271 CF CADETTI 2 KM 1h20'21 - 36:31 1° CF
2 1650 ✱ANTARI MARWA ASD ATLETICA CEREA EH017322 CF CADETTI 2 KM 1h20'27 +0'06 36:34 2° CF
3 2649 ✱SALVATERRA IRIS ASD LIB. MANTOVA MASCH-FEMM. CG003135 CF CADETTI 2 KM 1h22'16 +1'55 37:23 3° CF
4 2625 ✱OTTE ELODI ASD ATLETICA CEREA EH017353 CF CADETTI 2 KM 1h23'34 +3'13 37:59 4° CF
5 2518 ✱BUNIOTTO RACHELE ASD ATLETICA CEREA EH020710 CF CADETTI 2 KM 1h24'13 +3'52 38:17 5° CF
6 2614 ✱MOLINARI NICOLE ASD ATLETICA CEREA EH021476 CF CADETTI 2 KM 1h24'37 +4'16 38:28 6° CF

Maschile (7)
1 2671 TORRESANI OSCAR ASD LIB. MANTOVA MASCH-FEMM. CC067725 CM CADETTI 2 KM 1h19'49 - 36:17 1° CM
2 2530 CASCARDO GIOVANNI ASD ATLETICA CEREA EH024502 CM CADETTI 2 KM 1h19'55 +0'06 36:20 2° CM
3 2507 BONORA MATTIA ASD LIB. MANTOVA MASCH-FEMM. CG002715 CM CADETTI 2 KM 1h19'57 +0'08 36:20 3° CM
4 2658 SETTI LEONARDO ATL. RIGOLETTO CG003655 CM CADETTI 2 KM 1h20'00 +0'11 36:22 4° CM
5 2544 COMPER GIANLORENZO ASD ATLETICA CEREA EH024354 CM CADETTI 2 KM 1h21'16 +1'27 36:56 5° CM
6 2647 SABBADINI LUCA ATL. RIGOLETTO CG002931 CM CADETTI 2 KM 1h21'24 +1'35 37:00 6° CM
7 2692 BRUZZI MASSIMILIANO RUNCARD CM CADETTI 2 KM 1h22'16 +2'27 37:23 7° CM
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1 2559 FASANI MATTIA SPARTACUS ASD CG003444 M RM RAGAZZI 1.2 KM 4'56 - 04:07 1° RM
2 2572 GAIONI PIETRO ATL. RIGOLETTO CG002276 M RM RAGAZZI 1.2 KM 5'02 +0'06 04:11 2° RM
3 2623 ✱OLIVATI LINDA ASD ATLETICA CEREA EH023200 F RF RAGAZZI 1.2 KM 5'29 +0'33 04:34 1° RF
4 2550 DAMONTE GIOELE PIETRO ASD ATLETICA CEREA EH024154 M RM RAGAZZI 1.2 KM 5'35 +0'39 04:39 3° RM
5 2667 STEFANUCCI ZENO SPARTACUS ASD CG003575 M RM RAGAZZI 1.2 KM 5'52 +0'56 04:53 4° RM
6 2517 ✱BUNIOTTO MATILDE ASD ATLETICA CEREA EH020709 F RF RAGAZZI 1.2 KM 5'55 +0'59 04:56 2° RF
7 2645 ✱ROLLI RACHELE ATL. RIGOLETTO CG002854 F RF RAGAZZI 1.2 KM 5'55 +0'59 04:56 3° RF
8 2668 TAHIRAJ SAMUELE SPARTACUS ASD CG003252 M RM RAGAZZI 1.2 KM 6'00 +1'04 05:00 5° RM
9 2653 ✱SBIZZERA VANESSA ASD ATLETICA CEREA EH023140 F RF RAGAZZI 1.2 KM 6'36 +1'40 05:30 4° RF

10 2694 ✱CARLINI LUCIA LIBERTAS MANTOVA F RF RAGAZZI 1.2 KM 6'42 +1'46 05:35 5° RF
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Femminile (5)
1 2623 ✱OLIVATI LINDA ASD ATLETICA CEREA EH023200 RF RAGAZZI 1.2 KM 5'29 - 04:34 1° RF
2 2517 ✱BUNIOTTO MATILDE ASD ATLETICA CEREA EH020709 RF RAGAZZI 1.2 KM 5'55 +0'26 04:56 2° RF
3 2645 ✱ROLLI RACHELE ATL. RIGOLETTO CG002854 RF RAGAZZI 1.2 KM 5'55 +0'26 04:56 3° RF
4 2653 ✱SBIZZERA VANESSA ASD ATLETICA CEREA EH023140 RF RAGAZZI 1.2 KM 6'36 +1'07 05:30 4° RF
5 2694 ✱CARLINI LUCIA LIBERTAS MANTOVA RF RAGAZZI 1.2 KM 6'42 +1'13 05:35 5° RF

Maschile (5)
1 2559 FASANI MATTIA SPARTACUS ASD CG003444 RM RAGAZZI 1.2 KM 4'56 - 04:07 1° RM
2 2572 GAIONI PIETRO ATL. RIGOLETTO CG002276 RM RAGAZZI 1.2 KM 5'02 +0'06 04:11 2° RM
3 2550 DAMONTE GIOELE PIETRO ASD ATLETICA CEREA EH024154 RM RAGAZZI 1.2 KM 5'35 +0'39 04:39 3° RM
4 2667 STEFANUCCI ZENO SPARTACUS ASD CG003575 RM RAGAZZI 1.2 KM 5'52 +0'56 04:53 4° RM
5 2668 TAHIRAJ SAMUELE SPARTACUS ASD CG003252 RM RAGAZZI 1.2 KM 6'00 +1'04 05:00 5° RM
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